
Debra C Korstad Marsh USA Inc.  
3131 E. Camelback Road, Suite 400 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
602 337 6226 Fax: 602 337 6399 
Debra.C.Korstad@marshmc.com

MARSH 
An MAC Company

March 31, 2000 

Mr. Ira Dinitz 
Director 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
Mail Stop 128 
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, D.C. 20555

Subject: Energy Northwest 
(Prior Name: Washington Public Power Supply System)

Dear Mr. Dinitz: 

On behalf of Energy Northwest, we are forwarding a certified copy of the following 
endorsement:

Endorsement No.

92

Policy/Certificate

NF-270

Coverage 

Facility Form

Should you have any questions, please call.  

Sincerely, 

Debra C. Korstad 

Client Representative 

Enclosure 

cc: G. Armatrout

P:ANRCIRA.DOC M C-oo1



NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE 
NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION 

CHANGES IN SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES AND IN THEIR PROPORTIONATE LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT 
CALENDAR YEAR 2000 

1. It is agreed that with respect to bodily injury, property damage, environmental damage or evacuation of the 
public caused, during the effective period of this endorsement, by the nuclear energy hazard: 

a. The word "companies" wherever used in the policy means the subscribing companies listed below.  

b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.  

c. Each such company shall be liable for its proportion of any obligation assumed or expense incurred 
under the policy because of such bodily injury, property damage, environmental damage or evacuation 
of the public as designated below.  

2. It is agreed that the effective period of this endorsement is from the beginning of the effective date of this 
endorsement stated below to the close of December 31, 2000, or to the time of the termination or 
cancellation of the policy, if sooner.

ACE American Insurance Company 
American Home Assurance Company 
CGU Insurance Company 
Cincinnati Insurance Company 
Continental Insurance Company 
Employers Mutual Casualty Company 
Federal Insurance Company 
Fireman's Fund Insurance Company 
Great American Insurance Company 
Greenwich Insurance Company 
Hartford Fire Insurance Company 
Motors Insurance Corporation 
Royal Insurance Company of America 
St. Paul Fire & Marine Insurance Company 
Sorema North American Reinsurance Co.  
TIG Insurance 
Tokio Marine & Fire Insurance Company, Ltd.  
Travelers Indemnity Company of Connecticut 
United States Fire Insurance Company 
Zurich American Insurance Company 

Total

3.946705% 
1.023065% 
3.875664% 
1.265314% 

18.944184% 
0.493338% 

10.971840% 
7.893410% 
0.868275% 
4.736046% 

15.786820% 
0.352045% 
3.558239% 

15.786820% 
3.946705% 
0.789341 % 
0.631473% 
0.394670% 
0.789341% 
3.946705% 

100.000000 % NE-2000

Effective Date of 
this Endorsement January 1, 2000 

12:01 A.M. Standard Time
To form a part of Policy No.

Issued to Energy Northwest

Date of Issue March 15, 2000
For the subscribing companies 

Byresident 
C; President

Endorsement No. 92

NF -0270

Countersigned by


