.\_`

Marsh USA Inc. 3131 E. Camelback Road, Suite 400 Phoenix, AZ 85016 602 337 6226 Fax: 602 337 6399 Debra.C.Korstad@marshmc.com

March 31, 2000



MOOI

Mr. Ira Dinitz Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Mail Stop 128 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Subject: Energy Northwest (Prior Name: Washington Public Power Supply System)

Dear Mr. Dinitz:

On behalf of Energy Northwest, we are forwarding a certified copy of the following endorsement:

Endorsement No.	Policy/Certificate	<u>Coverage</u>
92	NF-270	Facility Form

Should you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,

Debu C. Kust

Debra C. Korstad Client Representative

Enclosure

cc: G. Armatrout



## NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

## CHANGES IN SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES AND IN THEIR PROPORTIONATE LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT CALENDAR YEAR <u>2000</u>

- 1. It is agreed that with respect to bodily injury, property damage, environmental damage or evacuation of the public caused, during the effective period of this endorsement, by the nuclear energy hazard:
  - a. The word "companies" wherever used in the policy means the subscribing companies listed below.
  - b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.
  - c. Each such company shall be liable for its proportion of any obligation assumed or expense incurred under the policy because of such bodily injury, property damage, environmental damage or evacuation of the public as designated below.
- 2. It is agreed that the effective period of this endorsement is from the beginning of the effective date of this endorsement stated below to the close of December 31, 2000, or to the time of the termination or cancellation of the policy, if sooner.



ACE American Insurance Company	3.946705 %	
American Home Assurance Company	1.023065 %	
CGU Insurance Company	3.875664 %	
Cincinnati Insurance Company	1.265314 %	
Continental Insurance Company	18.944184 %	
Employers Mutual Casualty Company	0.493338 %	
Federal Insurance Company	10.971840 %	
Fireman's Fund Insurance Company	7.893410 %	
Great American Insurance Company	0.868275 %	
Greenwich Insurance Company	4.736046 %	
Hartford Fire Insurance Company	15.786820 %	
Motors Insurance Corporation	0.352045 %	
Royal Insurance Company of America	3.558239 %	
St. Paul Fire & Marine Insurance Company	15.786820 %	
Sorema North American Reinsurance Co.	3.946705 %	
TIG Insurance	0.789341 %	
Tokio Marine & Fire Insurance Company, Ltd.	0.631473 %	
Travelers Indemnity Company of Connecticut	0.394670 %	
United States Fire Insurance Company	0.789341 %	
Zurich American Insurance Company	3.946705 %	
Total	100.000000 %	NE-2000

Effective Date of this Endorsement

January 1, 2000 12:01 A.M. Standard Time

To form a part of Policy No.

NF -0270

Issued to Energy Northwest

Date of Issue

March 15, 2000

For the subscribing companie President

Reatherly

Endorsement No. 92

Countersigned by\_